

# Saturday, July 14, 2018 9:00 – 11:00 a.m. Compton College Student Lounge

All Compton Community College District residents are invited.

### The Compton Community College District Board of Trustees will provide updates on the following topics:

Accreditation, Facilities, Academic Affairs, Compton College Promise and Career Training

## The forum will include:

Question & Answer Session Financial Aid Information Compton College Resource Fair

Coffee and light refreshments will be provided Free parking available in Lot F (enter from Greenleaf Blvd.)

#### For more information: 310-900-1600, ext. 2000



#### 1111 East Artesia Boulevard, Compton, California 90221 http://district.compton.edu

The Compton Community College District is committed to providing an educational and employment environment in which no person is subjected to discrimination on the basis of actual or perceived race, color, ancestry, national origin, religion, creed, age (over 40), disability (mental or physical), sex, gender (including pregnancy and childbirth), sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, medical condition, genetic information, marital status, military and veteran status, or retaliation; or on any other basis as required by state and federal law.